AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ConsensusDocs 500

STANDARD AGREEMENT AND GENERAL CONDITIONS BETWEEN OWNER AND

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

(Where the Basis of Payment is a Guaranteed Maximum Price with an Option for

March 13, 2017

Preconstruction Services)

Pursuant to Section 3.3 of the Agreement dated the 19" Day of Auqust in the year 2015 between the
Owner, City of Aurora and the Contractor, R. C. Wegman Construction Company for Construction
of Fire Station #7, the Owner and the Coniractor desire to establish a Guaranteed Maximum Price
("GMP™) for the Work. Therefore, the Owner and the Contractor agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1 GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE

The Contractor's GMP for the Work, including the Cost of the Work as defined in Article 8 and the
Contractor's Fee as set forth in Section 7.3, is Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000.00).

The GMP is for the
of this Agreement.

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT B
EXHIBIT D

EXHIBIT E

EXHIBITF

performance of the Work in accordance with the exhibits listed below, which are part
Drawings and Specifications, including Addenda, if any, and information
furnished by the Owner under Section 4.3, dated March 13, 2017, 1 page.
Allowance liems, dated March 13, 2017, 1 page.
Schedule of Values, dated March 13, 2017, 1 page.

Bid Package Alternate Prices, Voluntary Alternate Prices and Value Engineering
Prices dated March 13, 2017, 2 pages.

Unit Prices, dated March 13, 2017, 1 page.

ARTICLE 2 DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

The Date of Substantial Completion of the Work for Phase 1 is December 1, 2017,

The Date of Substantial Completion of the Work for Phase 2 is April 6, 2018.

prohibited,

1

CansensusDocs™ 500.1 — Amendment No. 1 to ConsensusDocs 500 Standard Agreement and General Conditions Between Owner
> and Goastruction Manager {GMP with Option for Preconstruction Services) - 22047, Revised 2011, THIS DOCUMENT MAY HAVE
i BEEN MODIFIED FROM THE STANDARD LANGUAGE, and a report of modifications can be generated through the ConsensusDocs
' platform. Purchase of the document permits the user to print one contract for each party to the contract within one project anly, You may
*  anly make copies of finalized documents for distribution to parties in direct connection with this contract. Any other uses are strictly

CONTENT SECURE ID: 33D7D842-DD44




ARTICLE 3 DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

The Date of Final Completion of the Work for Phase 1 is: December 15, 2017 the Date of Substantial
Completion, subject to adjustments as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Date of Finat Completion of the Work for Phase 2 is: April 20, 2017 the Date of Substantial
Completion, subject to adjustments as provided for in the Contract Documents.

This Amendment is entered into as of March 13, 2017.

ATTEST:

OWNER: CITY OF AUROCRA

BY:
PRINT NAME PRINT TITLE
i
ATTES U()Cﬂf)c SN

CONTRACTOR: R.C. WEGMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
oy UL g~

NAME Carl Wegma TITLE President

END OF DOCUMENT.

2

. ConsensusDocs™ 500.1 — Amendment No. 1 to ConsensusDocs 500 Standard Agreement and General Conditions Between Owner
. and Construction Manager {GMP with Option for Preconstruction Services) - ©2007, Revised 2011. THiS DOCUMENT MAY HAVE

't BEEN MODIFIED FROM THE STANDARD LANGUAGE, and a repott of modifications can be genarated through the ConsensusDocs

platferm, Purchase of the document permits the user lo print one contract for each party to the contract within one preject only. You may

¥ only make copies of finalized documents for distribution to parties in direct connection with this contract. Any other uses are striclly

prohibited.

CONTENT SECURE ID: 33D7D842-DD44




EXHIBIT A - Drawings and Specifications, including Addenda
Aurora Fire Station No. 7
Dated: March 13, 2017

Drawings and Specifications, including Addenda:

List of Drawing Sheets from Dewberry Architects Inc.. G-001, G-111, C-100,

C-105, C-110, C-120, C-130, C-501, C-510, C-511, S-000, S-001, S-100, S-120, S-300, 5-400, 5-401,
S-410, $-500, S-501, A-111, A-112, A-113, A-114, A-115,

A-130, A-201, A-202, A-301, A-311, A-312, A-313, A-314, A-401, A-402, A-411, A-412, A-413, A-414,
A-431, A-451, A-452, A-501, A-502, A-503, A-511, A-512, A-513, A-571, A-601, A-611, A-901, F-001,
F-110, P-001, P-100, P-110, P-130,

P-200, P-301, P-401, P-402, P-501, MG-000, M-110, M-111, M-400, M-500,

M-600, E-001, E-101, E-111, E-112, E-121, E-301, E-302, E-303, E-401, E-501,

E-601, E-701, T-001, T-010, T-110, T-401, T-601 Dated 1.13.17

Project Manuals and Project Specifications Dated 1.13.17
Construction Manager's Addendum CM-BP1-001 Dated 1.19.17
Construction Manager's Addendum CM-BP1-002 Dated 1.27.17
Construction Manager's Addendum CM-BP1-003 Dated 2.2.17
Construction Manager's Addendum CM-BP1-004 Dated 2.7.17
Construction Manager's Addendum CM-BP1-005 Dated 2.13.17
Architect's Addendum No. 1 Dated 1.25.17

Architect's Addendum No. 2 Dated 1.31.17

Architect's Addendum No. 3 Dated 2.3.17

Architect's Addendum No. 4 Dated 2.10.17




EXHIBIT B - Allowance ltems
Aurora Fire Station No. 7
Dated: March 13, 2017

Allowance ltems:
02A Demolition

» This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this allowance for the amount of $50,055.00. This
Scope of Work will be bid at a later date. if the actua! Contract Amount comes in higher or lower then
shown on Exhibit D — Schedule of Values, the difference shall be added or deducted from the
Contingency.

02E Asphalt

» This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this allowance for the amount of $27,200.00. This
Scope of Work will be bid at a later date. If the actual Contract Amount comes in higher or lower then
shown on Exhibit D - Schedule of Values, the difference shall be added or deducted from the
Contingency.

FFE [ Appliances

e This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this allowance for the amount of $45,000.00. This
Scope of Work will be bid at a later date. If the actual Contract Amount comes in higher or lower then
shown on Exhibit D — Schedule of Values, the difference shall be added or deducted from the
Contingency.

Zetron System

» This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this allowance for the amount of $18,165.00. This
Scope of Work will be bid at a later date. If the actual Contract Amount comes in higher or lower then
shown on Exhibit D — Schedule of Values, the difference shall be added or deducted from the
Contingency.

Surveyor

e This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this allowance for the amount of $10,000.00. This
Scope of Work will be bid at a later date. If the actual Contract Amount comes in higher or lower then
shown on Exhibit D — Schedule of Values, the difference shall be added or deducted from the
Contingency.

Construction Testing

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this allowance for the amount of $12,000.00. This
Scope of Work will be bid at a later date. If the actual Contract Amount comes in higher or lower then
shown on Exhibit D — Schedule of Values, the difference shall be added or deducted from the
Contingency.




20°000'000°Y
0089181

00'S/E'SE

00’0 000 00°0 000

Q00

00°000°000'Y
00849181

0064675

S1Ej0 ], PUBlD

LedWos) UoIoN)SU0s) UBLUDAM 3

} UBbURULD;
puog usuifed g aouewiopag ] Foc_.
fed g soueulIoNe
S04 SJeDRURK UONINISUCD 0§68
aBEUEN TORSAHSU0Y

pauluialag ag 0L 2001
00¢Q 00’0000 %0 00’0 00" 000" 0L pauluLsleg 8g oL Johening <00k
000 0069181 %0 000 005918l paulllelag ag of WaAsAg UoNSZ L0191
00'c 00°000'SY %0 000 00°000°SY paululialeq g oL sgoue)ddy / 344 Qo0el
00'C 00°00T L2 %0 oo'C 00°002'42 paujualag ag 01 Heydsy 320 0082

[ENEERERERR uoyowaq vo 0107

00'GLE'05) 00'64E'051 Auedwon uojonnsuc) uewbap DY
00’0 00°001'99% %0 000 00°001°'98F "OU| SICIOBAUOY [e3U03 T ASEA [T golsl
00’0 00'000°1 6L %0 00’0 00°'000° 161 "0U| SWaSAg [BoIUEUDaly 428 [-0jd SVWAH D61 Q0%
000 000¥805L %0 00’0 CO0'0PR'0S1E Buiguinig ebawg Buiquinid 961 0ovSL
Q00 D0'BL5'TE %0 Q00 00'6LS'ZE Auedwo) uogosiold alj4 uoSiaN Uojj28i0ld 8Jld YE L 00ES L
Q0’0 00'008'9E | %0 00’0 0000898 “2u| bugelooag moipaN Bunuled 060 0066
Q00 00'0S6'95 %0 000 00'056'85 piEyauolg Buoaly Aod3 960 0046
000 00°S£E'ZS %0 000 00'GEE'TS auQ }edie) ssog Bulieaag 10014 860 0896
000 00°542'5%) %0 000 00'GLZ'5Pi "oul JajoiRH wnsdAs ve0 0926
000 00'628'60% %0 000 00'8/8'60) ‘U] SSE|D) Usppey Wnuiwnyy 5g0 oovg
000 00°05.°02 %0 Q00 00°052°02 Joo(] Joukey S/00Q PESWBAQ |EU0RI8S HBO 09gg
000 D0'ESL'ZE %0 000 00'gsl'se 3010287 SaWE/4 PUE 81000 YRQ 00Ls
000 Q0'E6E'QET %0 ] 00'S6E'8ET 'SUl [e18lA JERUG OGS Bryyooy /0 0192
000 00'vLL'PL %0 000 Q0FLL'PL PUBUESH SHCMIEN D90 00ve
000 00°922'60¢ %0 000 00'922'608 SIAQWIL "AV AL WET-NS 990 028
00°0 00°005°042 %0 000 00'005'042 Aueduiog) UORONJIISUO]) SsIoW S8pEl] [RISUAD) YH0 00Lg
00°0 00°086°c8 w0 000 00'086'cR ‘Ouj cospe 18813 |[BJRONAg 50 0ZLS
00°0 00 005°608 %0 000 00°005'SOE Aaucsepy patenbg Auosep v 00kt
00°0 00°80% 662 %0 00°0 00'80F'66¢C Uofonnsucy JUSBNN Uiy BBUCH £0 00EE
000 00°000'68 %0 000 00°000'68 ouj Bupponi] g Buieaeoxs yesg S N 8is aed 0092
000 [N %0 000 00'Z66'48L “OU) UORBARSX ] JOPIBUYOS JHOMULET 920 00EZ
HEINId awvolaaxols| OWOLS | comsEgsmy | SONEN J0TA ¥OLOVELNOD HHOM O ONIN on
2OVNIVLIY o1 3ONYIVE % ANV QZ13TdN0D | ATLNISIHS Qa1NaIHoS NI
WioL SIVIYILYN Q313TdNOD HHOM HHOM 40 NOILHINSS3d
£ "ON UORES Buld BIGUINY  1D3roud
200277 loLOoon3d
FAN A TNOMS QOR3d "payoEYe 5t uojiesyliad paubis ssefeuey uoponasues Buueuos
0 *HIFWNN NOLLY DI ddY *LNSVIAYD HG BLYDIALNED ONY NCLLYDI TddY ‘2040 1UaLlnsog viv
S39vd Z J0 Z 39vd €02 INFWN3ZOA YiY

133HS NOLLVANILNOD

LHZ ‘) Youel peleq
1 "ON uones a4 eloiny
SBRBA JO 3NpaYysg - Q LIGIHX3



EXHIBIT E - Bid Package Alternate Prices, Voluntary Alternate Prices & Value Engineering Prices
Aurora Fire Station No. 7
Dated: March 13, 2017
Bid Package Alternate Prices:

BP1-02B Earthwork

» BP1 - Alternate No. 1. Provide alternate pricing for work associated to your Bid Package for the
addition of Sidewalk Shown West of The Entrance Drive. Please reference Sheet C-130. Base Bid
shall not have Sidewalk West of the Entrance Drive,

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Bid Package Alternate for the
additional amount of $2,000.00.

BP-03 Concrete
» BP1 - Alternate No. 1. Provide alternate pricing for work associated to your Bid Package for the
addition of Sidewalk Shown West of The Entrance Drive. Please reference Sheet C-130. Base Bid

shall not have Sidewalk West of the Entrance Drive.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Bid Package Alternate for the
additional amount of $4,700.00.

Voluntary Alternate Prices:

BP1-07 Roofing & Sheet Metal

e Voluntary Alternate No. 1: Provide 16" wide panels in lieu of 12" wide panels.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Voluntary Alternate for the deduct
amount of $11,966.00.

BP1-08C Aluminum
o Voluntary Alternate No. 1: Eliminate required water test.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Voluntary Alternate for the deduct
amount of $5,000.00.

Value Engineering Prices:

BP1-07 Roofing & Sheet Metal

» Value Engineering No. 1; Eliminate 5/8" plywood sheathing from Roof Construction Type A.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Value Engineering for the deduct
amount of $18,337.00.




BP1-08C Aluminum

o Value Engineering No. 1: Provide an anadized finish in lieu of painted finish.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Value Engineering for the deduct
amount of $1,011.00.

BP1-09A Gypsum

+ Value Engineering No. 1: Provide tectum panels in lisu of sound absorbing metal panels.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Value Engineering for the deduct
amount of $4,120.00.

BP1-09B Ficor Covering

o \alue Engineering No. 1: Provide V%" thick rubber flooring in Fitness 106 in lieu of %2" thick rubber
flooring. Provide carpet tile in Watch Room 101 and Corridor 102 in lieu of polished concrete. Extend
the carpet tile in Corridor 127 to Kitchen 116 in lieu of polished concrete. Provide carpet tile in
Lockerroom 128 in fieu of polished concrete.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Value Engineering for the deduct
amount of $4,050.00.

BP1-15B Plumbing

* Value Engineering No. 1; Provide a Navien Tankless Model #NPE-210A water heater in lieu of the
specified water heater.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Value Engineering for the deduct
amount of $960.00.

BP1-16 Elecfrical

+ Value Engineering No. 1: Eliminate empty conduits for manual generator connection.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Value Engineering for the deduct
amount of $900.00.




EXHIBIT F - Unit Prices
Aurora Fire Station No. 7
Dated: March 13, 2017

BP1-028 Earthwork

¢ Unit Price No. 1: Provide cost per Cubic Yard to provide additional excavation and removal of
unsuitable soil and/or unstable base and provide compacted CA-1 and CA-6 structural stone backfill in
its place.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Unit Price in the amount of
$56.00/CY.

+ Unit Price No. 2: Provide cost per Cubic Yard to provide additional excavation and removal of
unsuitable soil and/or unstable base and provide compacted Engineered Fill in its place.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Unit Price in the amount of
$40.00/CY.

» Unit Price No. 3: Provide cost per Cubic Yard to provide additional excavation and removal of
unsuitable soil and/or unstable base and provide 3" stone for Bridging in its place.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Unit Price in the amount of
$56.00/CY.

» Unit Price No. 4: Provide cost per Cubic Yard fo provide CA-7 granular fill at french or under paved
areas.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Unit Price in the amount of
$38.00/CY.

« Unit Price No. 6: Provide a unit price for removal & replacement of contaminated stone at construction
roadways.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal includes this Unit Price in the amount of
$54.00/CY.

» Unit Price No. 7: Provide a Linear Foot Price for the installation and Removal at Jobs end, as well as
any required mainfenance during Construction for Silt Fencing.

o This Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal inciudes this Unit Price in the amount of $3.00/LF.




